


1. Explanation of codes

1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 01" vrinersnns refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column

« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembiy part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y YR PZHAIKELT
1.7 R Moksiking
L) - I AEOA-Y Ty S CHBELTSEEEENAABRERKLET.
TEAFR" TEFRY RN 22RL T LTV,
2) 01" e A—ITO" " OHMPAEBWMLTCEZW,
2. WEBOWER. EHERL, 0.1, 25F08IHEIR, BE (BEX-FL) 2RLET.
3. BEEo () . @RREEELTVWSTFRRATHAILEEKRLET,

4. ASAIMR—YP === Bz, SR THBILEEELET,




CONTENTS
B X

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ...........ccovviviininnn... 1
SR - AAEEBAR
2. MAIN SHAFT,NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..................oooin.. 3
L - sty - SHERRIMR
3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ..o it 5
£ - THhBAR
4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... e e e 7
%Y Bk
5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS(FORLH-2178-7) ..............ovnt. 9
& ZHE - RS OER
6. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION ... .. it 11
REARRRI R AR
(1) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A” ... ... .. i 11
Rk A" BRES
(2) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “G” ... . i, 11
Rithk “G” ERE&
(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F” ... ... . i 12
MR “F” ERES
7. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... . e e 13
RaTh LR
8. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ..o 15
T - B R TEEBR
9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS ...... ... it 16
SRRTEIR
10.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ...t 17
RV NS — - B ERERBGR
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIALPARTS ................. ... ... 18
AV MAN= - B EERERR (RRIEXER)
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... e et 19
S KB R
13.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ........ .. 20
Ry — VA BR
(1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “S” , “A” |, “G” ... i 20

SIERE “S”, “A" L “G"

(2) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS . 21
LRERSORIRY — YRR —BR

(3) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F” .. i 22
stkRE “F” A

17.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...t \ ettt e e 23
EEERY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt e e e e i 24

e ]



SI PR R P i A




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . S A aty _
1 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 w72y 11/64-40 L=8.5 8
2 101-00807 SIDE PLATE Ip 14 1
3 04 105-02902 SLIDE PLATE vhe 14 1
4 101-01004 GASKET I AN IRy 1
5 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM. VA VISRYVES 1
6 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vAL72y 11/64-40 1L=7 1
7 TA-2351004-R0O RUBBER PLUG MY 1
8 TA-0550604-R0O RUBBER PLUG pAYY 2
9 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG pALY 3

10 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVHF - 1

11 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhsFyh 3/16-32 1

12 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG pALY 2

13 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MRty D=7.5 L=3.5 1

14 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG pAtY 1

15 101-00808 GASKET AVLAN IRy 1

16 101-00758 FACE PLATE ASH. IZEWE 1

17 04 101-60851 FACE PLATE ASM. AVAA(H3) 1

18 SS-7111120-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YALI3yT 11/64-40 L=10.5 3

19 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAtY D=12.5 L=4 2

20 101-01509 THREAD GUIDE, D ANTvH4 D 1

21 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1L.=6 FZ%3 9/64-40 L=6 1

22 1051-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C 171 C 1

23 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=T7 I3y 9/64-40 L=7 7

24 101-01103 PLATE 71 7 7744 1

25 SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 wA$723° 1/8-44 L=T7.5 4

26 B1123-552-000-A THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD 4 TN 1

27 04 B1123-552-A00 THRED TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD Ty VAN - 1

28 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 VL7323 11/64-40 L= 5 1

29 01 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B {N7YI4 B 1

30 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MA%Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

31 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMPUNT R TYHL FI-EIN Y 1

32 S$§-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 YAEI%Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

33 101-01202 THREAD GUIDE, A 1N7VH1 A 1

34 B1132-512-000 NUT FUe Yy ANTYIE PAFYL 1

356 TA-1050604-R0O RUBBER PLUG pA¥Y D=10.5L=5.5 1

36 TA-0750404-R0O PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 pAYY D=7.5 L=3.5 1

37 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING YINREE 1

38 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 wALI%Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2

39 02 101-46009 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32” TO 7/16" AN Y4 et ) 3/32-7/16 1

40 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wA¥7%3° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

41 02 101-35309 THROAT PLATE 3/16” MifA (P=4) 3/16 1

42 02 101-46504 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32” TO 7/16 AN V44 3% 3/32-7/18 1

43 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD Ay YFay 4

44 03 101-00659 BED SLIDE ASM. ISR W 1

45 SS-3130710-SP SCREW 13/64-32 L=6.5 A3y 13/64-32 L=6.5 3

46 TA-2050406-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAvY 1

47 05 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SHMALL). Tve vIat b 1(yan) 1

48 %06 -+ CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TyE yIAt Rk 3(yan) 1

49 %07 CK-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b sl Fandy-4(16) 1

50 %05 CH-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) M3IIIFALY-A(16) 1

NOTE (32)

01....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "G”. (SEE PAGE 11)

02....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART.
SEE PAGE 20,21 FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATIONS "A”,”G” AND "S”
AND PAGE 12 AND PAGE 22 FOR
STITCH SPECIFICATION "F”,
RESPECTIVELY.

03....REPLACE THIS PART FOR A,B TYPES
FOR TAPE ATTACHING WITH STITCH
SPECIFICATION "F” ., (SEE PAGE 12)

04....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS.

05... .FOR DOMESTIC USE

06....EXCEPT JE & DOMESTIC USE

07....FOR JE

BARGCOBEIIRITHRTIHRS
TT, (1IR=TY %R THERLEET W)
WY TG, BERTA,76,7S
oW TIE20,21 %=V %,

BAB T IZIoVWTIRIZR=-Y
BRU2R=T B TERBLIEE N,

BASR T OT— 7 IABE 1

TOBEIRTRTLHHTY.
(I2R—=YBRHIBRIEE W)

T=NVIRT A MERRER &

=R
JE, B RI3BR <
JEf8 ,



L7l =l A/ PITFIARIDM

-

L




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________] LI A B Qty
1 101-02853 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, VYIFVE Y 43 1
2 B1904-552-0A0 CRANK SHAFT STUD ASH. FUe Y 43Iy 7 93 1
3 €Q-3500000-F0 0IL FELT vy (0.1)
4 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 3
5 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING AN s 2
[ T01-02705 WEEDLE BAR CRARK NE -§597 T
7 101-04701 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD VS SRS AN 1
8 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW Ry 1
9 B1414-555-000 SL1DE BLOCK NF Y % 7yi{an 1

10 101-02655 COUNTERWE 1GHT ASM, JI7 AR 73 1
1T $5-8661120-CP SCREW 174-40 L=10.5 uyhyE AN 174-40 L=10. m
12 $§8-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 MA3y" 9/32-28 L=19 1
13 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 17442 $3 44 1
14 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
15 $5-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 Yhk73y 9/32-28 L=16 1
6 BIZ13-552-0A0-4 OTL AMOUNT ADJUSTIRG PIN ASH. 7397 I03-F3-L9C v 7% 1
17 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 0yy ()
18 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6 1
19 * 101-88902 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y9y VLA 1
20 101-02507 MAIN SHAFT Yy 1
71 T0T-03000 WATN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMED. 5V TFHRER T
22 ¥ 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. ¥9Y° J27AMIF (H3) 2
23 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
24 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Z7° 0y Vv 2
25 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 27" By yh 2
76 S5-6661110-8P SCREW  174-40 L=11 Y53y 1/4-40 [=11 4
27 101-93257 HAND WHEEL ASH, YAV S A 1
28 05 101-61057 HAND WHEEL ASH, AR 35 BI(23) 1
29 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 ¥ -pat 700 D=20X47 (1)
30 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy (1)
3| SS-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 [=15 Wy 15/64-28 L=15 @)
32 101-03406 TIMING BELT EZESZARNG AN 1
33 101-21705 BUSHING NIAPYY 7 R 1
34 $S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA3Y 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
35 B2907-415-0A0 DRIVING CRANK ASH, TV {4 3-8 97 43 1
36 SS-B121220-TP SCREW 3716-28 L=11.5 Y757 3/16-28 L=1T 5 M
37 101-04602 NEEDLE BAR NF - 1
38 101-04859 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. AF -4 ¥ I3 1
39 $S-7090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 I3y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (0
40 02 101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 3/16” MM R 3/16 43 1
4T $S-8030660-TP SCREW 178-44 1=5.5 3y 1/8-44 L=5.5 )]
42 03  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A DPX5 #14 2
43 04  MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 N Yaxyy 134 NMOO 2
44 101-21069 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH. MF - 3 - {73 1
45 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MARY 11/64-40 L=5 ()
7 = GB ER N T
47 $§-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IALFFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 101-21556 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASH, wmFVHE 1 I3 1
49 $§8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t73y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
50 B2913-412-N0O BEARING I-b -V AT 1
51 101-21408 BUSHING AF -3-) -5 J NIAEh T
52 B2915-415-000 FELT myvI{4 1 7Ihb 1
53 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2, 5X6X0.5 £7% % % 2.5X6X0.5 1
54 $5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t73y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
55 $S-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k733" 9/64-40 L=6 2
55 0T  B1412-352-A00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, A AF - IICY & 2
57 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK TVHE 4 3-} -9 1
58 101-21606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NZ2YY 1
59 101-22109 CONNECTING ROD nNYAZYRIN 1
60 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.3
61 101-79208 CONNECTING PIN NESREC LA T
62 101-06102 BUSHING ZAMEIVT 7 RTAAR 1
63 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
64 101-21952 DRIVING ARM ASH, MRS 7 95 )3 1
65 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Y33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 )
66 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11.8%X0.5 YT % 7.4X11.8X0.5 T
67 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyys3yh 9/32-28 1
68 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCRER D=9  H=T7 4 v3y D=9 N=T7 1
69 101-22257 DRIVING ARM ASH. NRAIYYF 43 1
70 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t73y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
71 NS-6680320-3P RUT 9/32-28 ay%7FIT 9732-28 T

NOTE (i)

01,...SELECTIVE PART

02, ...EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE PAGE 21)

03....EXCEPT JE

04....FOR JE

05....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

ERER
ST — U

i
QRIR-TIETHERLIZE W)

JERE&S
JER

T =NV T A MRS &



5= DHEHERTR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _  PARTNO. __ ___ ____ DESCRIEPTION . S T S aty_
1 161-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT NS 1
2 01 BI802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASH., FRONT IRY J NIARR 23 1
3 55-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MA39° 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 B1816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. SRS T XY MR 93 2
5 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
6 02 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM., A AT 25 MTAN DR 2
7 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 M3y 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6)
8 B1840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASH. 37 k0VhA 73 1
9 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 My 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1
10 01 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASH., INTERMEDIATE IR ) IRAR )3 1
11 T91-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING XTI T IV Y- AAR I
12 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3 15/64-28 L=19.5 2
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASHM. YA JAIANGF 3 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT 7YV 20X42 (1)
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 SS-6110610-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥53%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
17 101-10153 HOOK ASM. A E] 2
18 101-10104 HOOK ASH. e (2)
19 101-10252 BOBBIN CASE ASH. e vh-x 43 (2)
20 101-10203 BOBBIN CASE e vr-1 (2)
21 T0I-10401 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING YA{VFI-I0" 3 (2)
22 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE JRIVFI-IN B MARY (2)
23 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JA{hF3-V7 F3-293>° (2)
24 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN ey 2
25 $S-6030810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v9%y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
26 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 55 ¥ ¥ 3.7X8X1 2
27 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER b Ty 2
28 161-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER LA A2 AV A 2
29 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER XY IR AMA YA 2
30 $5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k53y° 15/64-28 L=30 2
31 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OFENING LEVER LINK FIHRTIFIIT 2
32 €@-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
33 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD HhE Y TYH r5vIe Y 2
34 B1822-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK bR TUHYF 2
35 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhstyh 11/64-40 2
36 CG-2020000-00 OIL WICK 5y 0.1
37 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN R TV ) 2
38 02 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BN J9VARL 25N A B 2
39 02  SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 = AN 7YY 9.525%9.52 2
40 101-09205 BUSHING AIT” IYTRAL 2
41 101-08007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT A2 R 1
42 $S-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 nyhrE Ab 11/64-40 L=18 2
43 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER YT 24 174 2
44 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAL53° 3/32-56 L=5.5 6
45 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 e5% & 3 8.5X18X1.6 2
46 SH-7082550-3P SCREW M8 L=25 Y53y M8 L=25 2
47 55-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M3y 15/64-28 L=15 2
43 . B1818-051-B00 THRUST WASHER, B 3 MR A5ANMA B 2
49 101-79307 BUSHING, LOWER IO IIRARR 2
50 101-09106 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT ACAVE R 1
51 03~ 101-97655 LATCH HOOK ASH, FYFNN I3 1
52 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 Z5ANF D=14,72 W=7 53 1
53 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

NOTE (#3)

01... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART.
SEE PAGE 20, 21 FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATIONS ”A”,”G” AND
”§” ARD PAGE 12 AND PAGE 22
FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION
"F”, RESPECTIVELY.

02....SELECTIVE PART

03....FOR JE

|y —JH 5. BERA","6"
"SI DWTIE20,21 =T % |
BART IIo>WTiRI2RA—Y
BU22R—=T 5 THRIEE N,

BIRE &
JEF






i
i
i
i
B
i
i
i

REE.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ___ ______ DESCRIPTION __ _______ LA S S aty_ .
i §5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
2 101-07001 ROD PIN AF3-tyayh vy 1
3 101-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7VFa-tynyh 1
4 SD-0900702-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 vy D=9 H=T 1
5 101-07159 FEED REGULATOR ASM. 179 F3-¥98 4 )3 1
b SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 €72y 3/16-28 L=15.5 n
7 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING Ay 'V IR 1
8 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ YIRVN -7y 1
8 CS-102121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 Z7AM5 D=10.2 W=12 73 1

10 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Mg 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
IN 10T-03008 OTL SEAL FXTEIION -7 7 FANo- 1
12 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M%y 1/4-40 L=8 1
13 $5-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MRy 1/4-40 L=10 1
14 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A7 - 1
b 04 B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A7ILA - 1
16 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING o7 T
17 B1634-470-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW A7VF3-933 1
18 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) F3-¥) v ym R 1
19 B1147-555-000 PIN A7) f3-v) Y 1
20 01  B1623-470-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM, AEV{E 73 1
21 04 Bl623-470-04A STTTCH DIAL ASH. FEVE 7T 1
22 8$5-6121050-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 7%y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
23 B1649-161-000 TENS10N SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW |00 b SR a2 v 1
24 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIYh 11/64-40 2
25 101-07209 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRAC EIN YN 3Dy 1
26 S5-7IT0910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ey 11/64-40 L=8.5 T
27 101-06300 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING R ZNAPIOIN 1
28 B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ZAnd A70HA 1
z9 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 $5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 W¥73y 11/64-40 L=8.75 3
31 BI637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR KIVHE ZFAN9% I
32 03 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ==MANTIV B 1
33 SP-0900701-TP HINGE SCRE¥ D=9 H=7 2 vy D=9 N=T 1
34 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK PAES AR VAN Vil | 1
35 §5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uyhr73E A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
30 02 BI1613-512-D00 FEED DOG3/1%” AN 3/16 1
37 101-07753 FEED BAR ASH. A7Va 4 73 1
38 WpP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 b9 b % 6.2X13X1 (1
39 55-9151440-Cp SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyhrE W 15/64-28 L=14 (N
40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Uk 3bA7 5 1
41 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT X7V 477 1
42 ¥ SHi-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=b ARy 1
43 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT NIV ) 1
44 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 iyt 1/8-44 1
45 §5-6081810-Sp SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 t73y" 1/8-44 L=18 1
46 BI603-512-000 FEED ROCKER K7IE 497 1
47 S§§-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IAb337 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
48 101-06102 BUSHING AANMAIVTT ) RIARY 1
49 §5-8681130-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 M3y 9/32-28 L=11 2
50 ¥ 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y9y 1AM 95 (93) 2
51 S5-8660610-TP SCREW T1/4-401L=06 M3 1/4-40 L=b (€3]
52 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK yy 0.4
53 §5-7110810-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y733 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
54 101-06805 PLATE A7V~ 8474 2
55 - B1652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK AVF3-t84 BT 2
b 101-D65b7 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. SRV I
57 88-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33>* 3/16-28 L=15.5 (D
58 SD-0800701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H=7 vy D=9 N=T 1
59 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 By 9/32-28 1
60 101-06201 BUSHING ZANMAIYY 7 YIIAR 1
61 CQ-3030000-00 OTL WICK 13y 0.3
62 101-06458 FEED ROCK CONNCTING ROD ASM. NPT VYAIRY )3 1
63 NS-6680410-Sp NUT 9/32-28 uyhriye 9/32-28 1
64 101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. A7IF3-EY41 I3 1
65 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 viv3:y” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
66 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE I

NOTE (i%32)

01....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION "G. (SEE PAGE 11)

02....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART,
SEE PAGE 20,21 FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATIONS ”A”,”G” AND ”S”
AND PAGE 12 AND PAGE 22 FOR
STITCH SPECIF1CATION "F”,
RESPECTIVELY.

03....SELECTIVE PART

04. .. .FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS

A7VFI-2I3L V744

HUH" G OB LR T 55
TY, (1IR—=J% TSI
TRy -, BHERRTA,"S"IZ
DVTIR20,21R—T %,
BRI 2V TRI2ZR-Y
BU2R—T R ZHRLKEET Y,

BRI
T =N HRTA MR



T AR R BIRIDR

< ATF

N

2o




REF.NO_ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ ______ _1 DESCRIPTION ___ . _____. [ S A Qty _
1 B1517-415-000 HINGE PIN X7 4R WIy ) 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET N EV 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT LX7r 149y ) 1
4 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF 4N AV 6 1
5 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING MY B 1
| 3 161-25003 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ¥ 7y 3aF - 1
7 110-07101 HINGE SCREW by 7re 3ad vzy 2
I 8 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2 v3y D=6.35 H=3 1
9 B1515-415-000 LIFTING LEVER Lx7r 14 1
19 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION LETT AR N RWY 1
11 B1522-180-G00  SPRING AVIN - W % 1
12 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 viy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
13 S$S-7980520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YWLI33" 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
14 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 ES¥ b 2 3h AL M3 2
15 B3135-415-000 TENSION RELEASE LINK, B 1hajA Yy B 1
18§ SD-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 Xv3¥ D=6.35 =2.3 1
17 101-23305 TENSION RELEASE LINK, A 1p2RAYYY A 1
0 18 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 viy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
19 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT (SO VZAS N 1
20 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL S CViss i 1
21 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 X v3¥ D=6 H=3.2 1
; 22 B1509-555~-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ryrFaveyiy 1
23 B1511-555-000  NUT FHIFI-LIRY b 1
24 03 110-71701 NUT AT Favty 330 Fyb 1
25 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 4T Ty - 1
26 02 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING AT F3-¥I0 % 1
27 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR ok - 1
28 101-78754 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER HIE 92 £ (23) 1
29 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 (1
30 ¥ 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AYTE UYL 1
31 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIe3%y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
| 32 01 101-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16” ¥ (2.0) 3/16 73 1
33 B1521-555-000  SCREW FHITS U - MRS 1
34 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER HI7r LA - 1
35 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
36 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8%0.5 5% b % 7.4X11.8%0.5 1
| 37 101-05575 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. b ESC ALY ] 1
38 03 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ¥ Favty 3> 1
NOTE (#&Z) 01....EXCHANGING GAUGE PART, IR — V., BEARR"A,TG”,

SEE PAGE 20,21 FOR STITCH
i SPECIFICATIONS "A” ,”G” AND ”S”
’ AND PAGE 12 AND PAGE 22 FOR
STITCH SPECIFICATION "F”,
02....REPLACE THIS PART FOR STITCH BABRFOBSIZIITRTEEHE
SPECIFICATION "F”,(SEE PAGE 12) T%, (12R—TU% THBL X W)
.. FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION 7 —INVRT A MMEBRER S
PARTS.

"STITDWTIR20,21R—=T %,
BARF o TiRI2R—
BUO22R—THE THBRBLEI W,




(1)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH

RS LA IS/ H AP HE

SPECIFICATION"A"
BHE"A"EAES

(2)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH
SPECIFICATION"G"
BEB" G YARS

REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~~___~__ DESCRIPTION _ _______¥ v * _ 4 __ _____ 8ty
1 101-24758 TENSION POST BASE ASM. {1 #3-3 43 1
2 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFIIIN° } (2)
3 01 MSG-19060900 NEEDLE SGX1906 #9 nY SGX1906 #9 2
4 02 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 N YIAYY 134 NM65 2
5 101-24774 TENSION POST BASE ASM. {b#3-y 43 1
6 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {MF3-Y n x (1.2) (2)
7 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASM. pEIPE W 1
8 03 101-61156 STITCH DIAL ASH. ARVIY A4 Y3y 1
9 101-88001 THREAD GUIDE, B 1V7v34 B 1
10 01 MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 nY DPX5 #21 2
11 02 MNC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 ny 134 130 2

NOTE (#E3d) 0l....EXCEPT JE JEIE<
02....FOR JE JER
03....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION 7 —ANYF 71 MRS
PARTS.

ALL OTHER PARTS EXCEPT THE ABOVE ARE COMMON TO STITCH SPECIFICATION"S”.

(EXCEPT EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS)
LRSS OIMMITRERRS” LR TY . (KT —VBRIEKR)

-11-




(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F”
REfERR “F7 RS

(

(e

@

REF.NQ __NOTE __ _PARTNG. ________. DESCRIPTION _________1 LS R B ay_ .
1 101-24758 TENSION POST BASE ASM. 1h#3-3 23 1
2 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING 1hFITIN % (2)
3 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AT Fa-¥I0 % 1
4 01 MSG-19650900  NEEDLE SGX1965 #9 N) SGX1965 #9 2
5 02 MC-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 NM65 N y22YY 134 NM65 2
6 03 101-85205 BED SLIDE, RIGHT F-7°973- 2848 3F I
7 03 101-85106 BED SLIDE, LEFT F-7"953- 28 U448 R ) 1
8 03 101-85056 BED SLIDE ASM. F-7°953- 280 V4R 43 1
9 03 SS-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.2 (n

NOTE (7Fz)

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

03....FOR A,B TYPES FOR TAPE ATTACHING

WITH STITCH SPECIFICATION"F”,
(ONLY S TYPE IS COMMON TO STITCH
SPECIFICATION”S”. SEE PAGE 21)

JEIXER<
JEH

BABF OT—7H/ITA,B
2ATTY, (SHA Tidkk

HRE"S” L HETT,

2IR—=T % THRZI W)

ALL OTHER PARTS EXCEPT THE ABOVE COMMON TO STITCH SPECIFICATION”S”.

(EXCEPT EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS)

ERUA DT mILRELERR"S” L HBETT, (KT —VBHIIEKRL)



M RPN

LN

X /
3
0

(8

O, —) /NN
.

- 13 -



REE.NO _NOTE _PARTNO. . DESCRILPTILION ___ . .. . T P S ay_
1 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER hYay7INh A¥x 1
2 101-25755 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. hvY2-710h 93 1
3 S§8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YiL7%y" 11/64-40 L=T 3
4 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 92y pe 477 AYx 2
5 101-25557 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. AN PR A 1
6 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7T % A¥IREY 2
7 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIt3%y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7Y ¥~ 2
9 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY ¥- AIN % 2

10 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE b - AT 0.1
11 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° b3y’ 2
12 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE (AR50 0 e 0.1
13 101-27009 CONNECTING SCREW CAP $2-29% 7%v97° 1
14 101-26902 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW ¥1-19% 5 1
15 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 53N 1
16 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
17 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIE73Y" 11/64-40 L=18 2
18 101-26001 OIL TUBE Xz2-2%Y 1
19 101-25904 OIL TANK ANEYY 1

20 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (A VA 0.4

21 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VI3 7

22 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [AR=50 70 A 0.3

23 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 92y N 470 Fyx 2

24 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y%y 11/64-40 L=17 2

25 106-23403 BASE 7757 yN 45 4 1

26 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t7%3 11/64-40 L=16 2

27 226-19001 SUCTION X291y ¥ 1

28 $§-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 YA¥5%y 11/64-4C L=8.75 1

29 B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEN ¥1-27" ¢ 73 1

30 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER ¥2-27°F W7 1

31 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yit7%7" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

32 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 yh7HIh 8/64-40 1

33 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [ A=) 70 WA 0.2

34 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyH7#h 11/64-40 3

35 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1Y3- F3-w3¥° 3

36 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE e z-n A7 0.1

37 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [ AN 70 A 0.1

38 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE [AR=E0 70 0.3

33 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE e z-n A7 0.3

40 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N AT R A 2

41 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT SESVAR S A VA% 5 w3 A 1

42 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 I3 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

43 101-26555 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT L& INT AR VT )3 1

44 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uIh73vh 11/64-40 1

45 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Y73y 11/64-40 L=14 1



THE ° R L) ZRKERTR

-15 -

REF.NO __NOTE __PARTNO. ______DESCRIPTION b v _ o A4 ______ _ @ _
1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7758 v (73) 1
2 101-62204 0IL RESERVOIR 7755 1Y (n
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 I3 A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 ¥ A (2)
5 SH-0081001-SD SCREW 233 M8 L=10 (1
6 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING (IPZA (1
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ¥ 75 MFVEF (n
8 110-24106 SPRING &MV LA 25077\ (n
9 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Ed AbAY 10 (1

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET vy 7FATY INIY YT (N
1T SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nyh7% Wb 9732-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 uyhr+yh 15/64-28 (2)
13 $5-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 %Y 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 $8-9151810-SR SCREW oyh7E Ah (n
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD v 7Faay s (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. [T LWE 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ 7R A - (1)
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD S5 T (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER L 77 A (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE Ly 7744 (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER ¥ T A (1)
22 $S-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oYh7E A 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD L 7r AR Y 1
24 101-62501 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 7755 308 1
25 01 101-62402 DUST COVER 2 AMIA - 1
26 B8278-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Y Iv7 I
NOTE (ix32) 01....FOR JE JER




9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
RATBR

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________1 LS S B Qty _ _
1 101-23453 KNEE PRESS L1FTER ROD ASM. AbaRARTF - 23 1
2 01 101-24766 TENSION POST BASE ASM. {M3-3 43 (n
3 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 1MIN 3 (n
4 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {MNNIN 33 ) n
5 101-24055 TENSION POST ASH. M FI-I5 418 73 (1)
5 B3134-521-000 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER ST ] (1)
7 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 X v3y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 B3127-527-000 PIN B {basr v°v B (1
9 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {hami by (n

10 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1hF3-3 ¥5 (4)
T1 B3132-051-000 TENSTON DISC HOLDER {bFa-3¥5 A1 (2)
12 01  B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MF3-I0° % A (2)
13 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1M a-3¥5 M7vh A (2)
14 110-72204 TENSION NUT a9y Foh (2)
15 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AMRIN X WM X A4S ) (1)
16 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. I IENZRE (2)
17 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE APPIN X TYH44 (D)
18 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AMNIN R T JH5- (n
19 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {MIN % B (1)
20 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENS10N POST AMMIN X Wb 2 4 (1)
21 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 X%y 1/8-44 L=3.5 [@))]
22 $S-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 A%y 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
23 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {MIN R F3-EI14 B (1)
24 $8-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALTRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {bPUN X TYHAYT (1)
26 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE YRS 2 (M
27 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {b¥2-y #¥b (n
28 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAy 11/64-40 L=7 2

NOTE (3%72)

01....EXCHANGING BY STITCH

SPECIFICATION, SEE PAGE 11 FOR
STITCH SPECIFICATIONS ”A” AND

"G” AND PAGE 12 FQR STITCH

SPECIFICATION "F” ,RESPECTIVELY.

BRI YZRTIHR
BARA,"G T2V TiR
1A=V % BAEBFIZOW
TRI2ZR=VETEREE W,



INV /YT s RETHREREDR

1 101-28056 BELT COVER ASM. A WMEN - {hREY-F 23 1
2 61 101-61552 BELT COVER ASM. IND S IR VLTS 1
3 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE IND AV T (D
4 %01  104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE INDAN D2 (D
5 S5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YWEIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (6)
6 101-28007 BELT COVER NN TS (D
7 01 101-61503 BELT COVER AN - (D
8 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 Y% B % 6.2X13X1 (1
9 $§-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T YWkI3y 15/64-28 L=7 (D
10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A WA - YF2- (1)
11 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE72Y D=4.8 L=25 (D
12 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% 4 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
13 * 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 1DIEYIF F¥T Y (D
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, IR MFIITE VA 4 9T (D
15 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWEI2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1MI-345 (2)
17 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING 13- A 2 B (D)
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT INFT-3 Y} (D
19 S8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA* 3> 11/64-40 L=5 (D)
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE {1 w3 AfIf4 (1)
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE N - 24 (D
22 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER ¥ vtz (n
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 vy D=4.9 H=2.6 (D
24 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YWEIEY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (n
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 v5% 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (D

NOTE (#3)

01....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION
PARTS.

-17 -

T=NURTA MRER




11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL PARTS
NP AN RESEEBRR RHECERR)
e

1 101-28064 BELT COVER ASM. AN - {DIFY-F S3 1
2 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE INDAY | (1
3 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YII%Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (6)
4 101-28007 BELT COVER N UMY - (n
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 Y% b % 6.2X13X1 (1)
6 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T Yht5%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 §))
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AN - Y2 (1)
8 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 yhEI%y° D=4.8 L=25 (2)
9 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5¥ F % 5X10.5X1 (2)
10 * 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1bexV9F 5y’ 9) (1)
11 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE IS IS UM L AP AN (N
12 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
13 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK (N I-395 (4)
14 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENS10N SPRING {MI-Y M F B (2)
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1pFI-Y FPh (2)
16 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa %3 11/64-40 L=5 m
17 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE YN 92 ARYIAH (D
18 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE b{h - 1A (1)
19 226-21106 BOBBIN PRESSER v ovidr ¢))
20 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 Yy D=4.9 H=2.6 ¢))
21 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YWL7%Y 1/8-44 L=12.5 @)
22 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v34 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 €]
23 %01 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE A RN 74 (1
NOTE (¥E&D) 01....FOR URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION PAVANVE WA N 1§

PARTS.



FRAMZRERITR

1 101-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFIIF(F3) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE Y Y4 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1M355 % bz (D
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1MEFANTVIL 73 (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {ME5E 9% 5 (1
6 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT INEF9F AT (4)
7 111-85008 SPOOL REST ARM 1 5797 (2)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN IMEITE (4)
g B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ScVia (4)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1M% 7L A (4)

11 B3317-704-000 NUT {hFE - FAFID @)

12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMAFE -¥Yy 7 (1)

13 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 &5 a0 (2)

14 SM-4051405-SE -~ SCREW M5 L=14 A° 333" M5 L=14 (2)

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhy Ik M5 (2)

16 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA 335" M5 L=14 (4)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIIh M5 (4)

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFyh M5 (4)

19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-3 AFTR (3)

~19 -




13. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

R —BER
(1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “S” , “A” , “G”

~

R —

ﬁﬁﬁ “’S” , “A’P , “G" m

869.S-101 0SL¥S-101 0SLLG-101L [HON-2LS-€1919(00N-21S-€L9LE| BOEVL-101 60.L8E-101 2089¢-101L |1 8¢ N\_-_ n
669.S-101 LGLYS-101L LGZ1S-101 |HOL-21S-£1919|001-21S-€19i89| 602v.L-101 0098€-101 €0L9E-LOL |6 VE w\m-— 1
0SS.G6-101 ¢S0¥S-101 2G6916-101 |HOS-2LS-€1919{00S-21S-€1919| 00LvL-101 L0S8€E-101 ¥099¢-101L |8 LE .v\p-p S
1S¥LG6-101 GG6€S-101 £GGLG-101L [HOY-2LS-€1918(00¥-2IS-€L218] L0O0VL-101 cov8e-LOL §0G63¢€-10L ;9°8¢ m\_.u_. Y
¢SELS-101 968€5-101 YSYLG-101 [HOD-21G-€1918]|000-216-€1918| $06€L-101 €0EBE-101L 90v9€-10L | ¥ G2 L 0
% €62L.G5-101 LSLES-10L GGELlG-101 |HOd-2LS-€1919|00d-21S-€19Li8| GO8EL-101 vY028E-101 LOE9E-10L |2 ¢¢ w\ﬁ d
¥SLLG-101 869€G6-101 9621G6-101 (HON-CLS-£1919{00N-21S-€1919| 90LEL-101 soLge-1o0l 8029€-10L |L°61L ‘v\m N
GS0.G6-101 6SSE€S-101 LGLLS-101 [HOW-ZLG-€1L919{00R-21S-€L919| LO9EL-101 9008¢€-101 6019¢€-101 |6°G1 w\m L]
8669G6-101 0SveS-101L 8G0LG-101 [HOT-2LS-£1918{001-21S-€1919| 80S€E€L-101 606LE-101 0009¢e-101L |L° 2l N\_. 1
sk LGEES-101L 16606-101 E 3 004-216-€19i8| 60vEL-101 %k €06G8E-10L |17 L1 w_.\h M
6589G6-101 ¢S2ES-101 26806-101 |HOX-ZLS-E£1919({004-2iG-€1L919| 00€EL-101 008L€-101 v08GE-10Ll |G°6 w\m )|
8G1665-101 06.96-101 ESLES-101L £€6.06-101 |HOH-ZLS-€1919{00H-21S-€1L919! L02EL-101 LoLLe-101 GO0LSE-101 |6 L o—\m H
E E ¥S0€S-101 ¥6906-101 [HOD-ZLG-£1919({009-21G-€191l8; 2OLEL-101 %k 909&€e-101L | 1L Nm\m 9
6506G6-101 ¢5696-101 LS62S-101 6§66S0G6-101 [HO4-215-€19189(004-21S-€1919( €00€L-101 ¢09LE-101 LOGGE-LOL [¥' 9 .v\_. 4
t 3 868¢S-101 95¥0S-101 |HO3-21S-€1919|003-2LG-€L919| 906CL-101 % g80v¥Se-10L |9°§ Nm\h 3
) 165996-101 665.¢G-101 LSE0S-101 |HOQ-21S-€1918(000-C1S-€1919| L082L-101 €0G.E-101 60€SE-L0L |8 ¥ w—\m a
E 0692S6-101 86¢06-101 80£69-201 60269-¢01 g80L2L-101 002G€-1L0L |O'¥ Nm\m J
* 65106-101 * 208-216-21018 totse-101L [ze | 84| s
0500S-101 00S¢L-10t 200Ge-10L |?¥' ¢ Nm\m v
wwg :LAIE Wy L£AIAF W youi
2 . 9t o1 UIBUSI UD313S y3BUS| YOS
4 =
" .m_ | | | sn
: I y .@
= L g apoy
(B) ¥ o ¥ 0 ES g B B ¥
‘wse 3004 J9SSo.Ud Bog paad aie|d ieody] 9z1s 9BNeS o|posy
X ¥ X ¥ ¥ N
¥ ¥ ¥ v
5 X% ¥ % % ¥ § | °cds uosnis
6 8 L 9 S 14 € 4 1
YHE .S BFE  LS.uolreolpo0ds yo31s deoxy ... @ WRYDEELAMIGA-VLLHLICT, D, WV B8
YER LD L BYR . D.u0l3eD(L100ds yoy1ds 3deoxy ... § B Y. SUOI3IBOT4102dS YOI 11S 404 []°d 0S| 80§
CRETEY 1ded Jaepio feyosdg ... ok
HPEY uotiediliseds jeisedg ... M«w
Vg uojiesjiiocads psepuelrs ... 3

6




RS

e e

I e et

6SE67-101 i 8¢ /-y il
1089%7-101 90E89V-101 0G267-101 6 ve 8%-1 1
LSEZL-101L HY0-216-20818 LGL67-101 g e Ze s
Z2506¥%-101 9" 82 8/1-1 ¥
Z0L9Y-101 L0ZYY-101 SGE8¥-101 Y 1 ()
9588%-101 22 8 d
LSL8Y-101 I'6 e N
€0997-101 80197-101 85987-101 661 %% [
6558Y-101 Lzl &y 1
0sv8v-101 i 9L, [
IGE8P-101 36 8% ¥
0V0-5L5-€081L8 V-0V0-218-20818 caz8y-Lol 6L Mz H
£GiBV-101 UL ¢S 9
70S9%-101 6009%-101 r208y-10% re A 2
LS6LY-101 os ¢t/ 3
868L¥-101 gy 9 a
6GLLV-i01 oV [ 9
0S9.¥-101 e g, 4
186LY-10t ¥e [ ¥

w youi

_ % |
. =19 B
@ @ o | |® s
oD m/. m“v o @ b
\ spo)
o o

(B)VEX (B)V&Xidhl (B)%0& () H6& (B) B & 3

elelpausl] ‘ use Bulusng [3uod 4’ “wse Buiysng| 1yBi1y ‘epis peg 1ie7 ‘epig peq "wse dwe|n @|poep @z1s ebneB e|pssp
G 14 € 4 i

BAROL9L/S  L2E/6 LY/ L 9L/ 48/ I DBUYEC . J . 8TE
(VRIS 2A-VEL) “DEHSHQL)6 .9 .° V. OBL-L0 .4 8T8

2D .S BIB
>¥0P 0 BAE

"OL/8 e 28/ ¢ /L (.01/e “8/1 ade 4, UDIIEDI}I00S LPYIYS 03 2IS SO ejpeeu 8|qeol |ddy

(21°d 885) ° 4, UO11ED14 10005 YORIIS Y3Im Buiyoe

1e edel Joy 9dh) 8, Y, Weg T O
"5, UDIIeD11000S Yor1IS WeOXT T

*uD, UCIFROILIO0TS UOIINS WROXT T @

év

-91 -



3) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F”

¢
4

(

Btk “F” M

MR HE R VE LRACTENEE , 4 HTIE
( WMRIADEEOUA-VIZ) LB L SLHTBD (T) (T)NE (B)ROEOL/ 625 (B)VoXHEL *(B)6xEr Bl0L 6%

.4, uoileaijioeds yoiils o} sided uouwwod 8yy .04 Zl'd 288 ¢
(1g°d @8g) °,S, uoileslleds yoslils 01
uowwoo ese‘1ubiy epi|S peg ‘1487 epl|S peg 40 sedAl piepuei§ pue‘elelpswlelu|’ - use Buiysng’1uol{‘ “wse Buiysng‘ “wse due|) 3|pedy J0 S6dAl ||V e

(HE) e10
* * g0H-215-€1918 * * S0LSE-101 6L 9L H
£€5188-101 00698-101 g09-21§-€1918 608G98-101 20668-101 809s€-101 "L Nm\m 9
* * 804-21§-¢1918 * * L0SSE-1L01 v 9 .v\_. 4
¥5088-101 Lov9g-101 80d4-¢215-¢1918 00.G68-101 €0¥S8-101 60€GE-101 8 ¥ w—\m a
LS56S8-101 ¢c0€e98-101 g08-¢216-¢€1918 10968-101 ¥0e468-101 LoLSe-101 [N > m\_. g
ww you|
~NEE _ _ &2
'd| .\,fb
Ww spoy
Y 2l B0 ¥ | # 8 #
‘wse 31004 Jessold 50gq pos4 a1e(4 1e0J4Y[ 2z1s eBneb o|pesy
Lreapis-£
* * * adAy g‘Bulyseyie adej}
LYEYRNL-L
« * * adAy y‘Buiyseirie sdej
E#th:wﬁm F -]
»% 34 ,S.'990S yo111s M Fre=s
01 uowwes edky piepuelg
9 ] 14 € ¢ l

TEETHY

1i2d J8pio [eld0edg

#




S IHEF YV N

As to the place changed,refer to the correspondi ng Rev. No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsol eted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEFL, FYRev. No. METSBILEL,
RaNEREAGVERNGAU, BRANERETH, JHXTEET.
BE1152S0PJA

No. 012807 - - Rev. No.

*A: Added parts&if&/ D: Obsol eted partsHlBB%/ E: Errat umilE

e

Rev.|Page|Ref . Parts No. Rev.|Page[Ref . Parts No. )
* INo. | & INo. & & * |No. | B |No. n #
Al 07 2| 47 |CM-3002001-01
A 07 2 48| CM-3002001-A1
Al 07 2| 49| CM-3002000-01
A| 07 2| 50| CM-3002000-B1
D| 08 4| 19|B1202-552-B00-A| A | 07 4| 19110188802
D| 06 41 22|C8-147121A-SH A| 07 4| 2222804155
D] 06 8| 42|55-8620610-TP A 07 8 42| SM-8050502-TP
D| 06 8| 50|CS-147121A-SH Al 07 8 501229-04155
Dj 06 10| 30|B1502-541-000 A 07 10| 30|228-07109
D) 06 17 41101 -61404 A 07 17 41104-19307
D, o6 17 13|B3201-012-0A0
D] 06 17 14|1106-26158 Aj 07 17 13|110-77587
D) 06 18 10| G3204-116—-0A0 Al 07 18 10(226-21155
Al 07 18} 23|104-18307
\ Y,

- 923 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 H _NO % NO Bk = N % H__NO
BP-3000000-00 14 10 B3126-012-000 17 16 NS-6150430-SR 16 12 S3-7090910-SP 4 39
BP-3000000-00 14 12 B3126-012-000 18 13 NS-6620310-SP 2 11 SS-7090910-SP 4 47
BP-3000000-00 14 20 B3126-051-000 16 10 NS-6680320-SP 4 171 SS-7090910-SP 14 31
BP-3000000-00 14 22 B3127-051-000 16 9 NS-6680410-SP 4 67 SS-7090910-TP 10 31
BP-3000000-00 14 33 B3127-527-000 16 8 NS-6680410-SP 8§ 59 SS-7110340-SP 14 42
BP-3000000-00 14 36 B3128-051-000 16 3 -| NS-6680410-SP 8 63 SS-7110510-SP 2 28
BP-3000000-00 . 14 37 B3128-527-000 16 19 SS-7110510-SP 2 38
BP-3000000-00 14 38 B3129-012-A00 16 12 RE-0500711-KP 8§ 40 SS-7110510-SP 8§ 65
BP-3000000-00 14 39 B3129-012-B00 17 17 RE-0600000-K0 10 4 SS-7110510-SP 17 5
B1111-563-000 2 37 B3129-012-B00 18 14 RE-1000000-K0 15 9 SS-7110510-SP 18 3
B1114-051-000 2 10 | B3129-526-000 11 6 R0-0291801-00 4 17 SS-7110710-SP 2 6
B1123-552-A00 2 27 B3132-051-000 16 11 R0-0371801-00 10 35 SS-7110710-SP 14 3
B1123-5662-000-4 2 26 B3134-521-000 16 6 R0-0442401-00 4 14 SS-7110710-SP 14 7
B1132-512-000 2 34 B3135-415-000 10 15 RO-0742401-00 8 16 SS-7110710-SP 14 24
B1147-555-000 8§ 19 B3137-527-0A0 16 16 R0-0982401-00 15 6 SS-7110710-SP 16 28
B1148-555-000 8§ 18 B3138-512-000 2 131 RO-1952401-00 14 16 SS-7110840-SP 17 15
B1212-552-A00 4 13 B3138-527-000 16 . 23 RO-4372002-00 4 30 SS-7110840-SP 18 12
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 16 B3139-527-000 16 18 , SS-7110910-SP 2 1
B1214-019-000 4 24 | B3140-527-000 16 20 SB-1200001-00 4 29 SS-7110910-SP § 26
B1214-038-000 14 9 B3141-527-000 16 25 SB-1200002-00 6 14 SS-7110910-SP 8§ 53
B1412-352-A00 4 56 B3142-527-000 16 17 SB-3095301-0C 6 39 SS-7111120-SP 2 18
B1414-555-000 4 9 B3143-527-000 16 15 SD-0470281-SP 16 7 SS-7111310-TP 8 47
B1501-581-000 10 27 B3211-555-000 17 21 SD-0490261-SP 17 23 SS-7111410-SP 14 45
B1505-227-T00-A 12 3 B3211-555-000 18 18 SD-0490261-SP 18 20 SS-7111810-SP 14 17
B1505-227-000-A 10 26 B3305-704-000-A 19 5 SD-0600322-SD 10 21 SS-7150740-SP 17 9
B1509-555-000 10 22 B3311-012-000 19 9 SD-0630275-SP 10 12 SS-7150740-SP 18 6
B1510-227-000 10 25 B3311-704-000 19 12 SD-0630301-SP 10 8 SS-7681650-TP 4 15
B1511-555-000 10 23 B3317-704-000 19 11 SD-0640231-SP 10 16 SS-8080410-TP 16 21
B1513-280-000 8§ 7 B3320-704-L00-A 19 8 SD-0720331-SP 10 18 SS-8080610-SP 16 22
B1515-415-000 10 9 B3419-122-000 15 18 SD-0900701-TP 4 68 SS-8080660-TP 4 4]
B1517-415-000 10 1 B3431-5562-000-A 15 17 SD-0900701-TP 8§ 33 SS-8110320-SP 12 9
B1520-552-000-A 10 34 B3431-581-000 10 2 SD-0900701-TP 8§ 58 SS-8110410-TP 6 53
B1521-555-000 10 33 B3524-552-000 14 6 SD-0900702-TP 8§ 4 SS-8110510-SP 4 45
B1522-180-000 10 11 B3529-226-000 14 1 SK-3482500-SC 17 11 SS-8150510-TP 4 34
B1523-226-000 10 5 B3530-555-000 14 15 SK-3482500-SC 18 8 SS-8160610-TP 6 9
B1531-415-000 10 10 B3534-1556-000 14 8 SH-0081001-SD 15 5§ SS-8151150-SP 4 4
B1603-512-000 8§ 46 B3538-112-000 14 4 SM-4051405-SE 19 14 SS-8151150-SP 4 63
B1604-012-000-A 8 41 B3538-112-000 14 23 Sk-4051405-SE 19 16 SS-8151150-SP 6 12
B1610-484-000 § 28 B8228-125-000 15 26 SM-7082550-SP 6 46 SS-8151550-SP 4 31
B1610-512-000 8§ 34 B9117-051-000 6 24 SM-8050502-TP 8 42 S§-8151550-SP 6 47
B1613-512-D00 8§ 36 SQ-1110401-MZ 14 21 SS-8152030-SP 6 3
B1623-470-0AA 8 21 CM-3002000-B1 2 50 SQ-1150451-MZ 14 11 SS-81563010-SR 15 13
B1623-470-0A0 8 20 CH-3002000-01 2 49 SS-2080810-SP 2 25 SS-8660530-TP 6 7
B1624-380-00A 8§ 15 CM-3002001-Al 2 48 S§-2090710-SP 2 23 SS-8660610-TP 4 18
B1624-380-000 8§ 14 CM-3002001-01 2 47 $S-2110920-TP 2 40 SS-8660610-TP 4 23
B1633-470-000 8§ 66 €Q-2000000-00 4 60 $5-2110930-SP 8 30 SS-8660610-TP 6 15
B1634-470-000 8 17 €Q-2020000-00 6 32 S5-2110930-SP 14 28 SS-8660610-TP 8§ 10
B1636-581-B00 8 32 C@-2020000-00 6 36 55-3130710-8P 2 45 S5-8660610-TP 8§ bl
B1637-432-000 8§ 3l €Q-2520000-00 8§ b2 S8-4110515-SP 17 19 $S-8660610-TP 10 29
B1648-161-000 8 23 €Q-3030000-00 8 6l 88-4110615-SP 18 16 85-8660810-TP 6 b
B1652-470-000 8 b5 CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 S5-5090610-SP 2 21 SS-8660810-TP 8§ 12
B1802-512-0A0-A 6 2 CS-102121A-SH 8§ 9 SS-5090610-SP 2 30 SS-8661040-TP § 13
B1803-515-0A0 6 10 CS-1470710-SH 6 52 S8-6060410-TP 4 b4 SS-8681130-SP 8 49
B1816-512-0A0 6 4 S5-6081810-SP 8 45 SS-8681950-SP 4 12
B1818-051-B00 6 48 D3129-5556-D00 11 2 SS-6090660-TP 4 55 SS-9111820-SP 6 42
B1820-563-000 6 31 D3129-555-D00 12 2 SS-6090810-SP 6 25 SS-9151440-CP 8§ 39
B1821-051-000 6 33 S8-6110610-TP 6 16 S8-9151540-SR 15 22
B1822-051-000 6 34 MA0-11532000 19 19 SS-6110710-TP § 1 SS-9151810-SR 15 14
B1823-051-000 6 37 MC-2005006-50 11 4 SS-6111610-SP 14 26 SS-9182010-SN 15 11
B1834-512-000-A 14 35 MC-2005006-50 12 5 SS-6121050-SP 8§ 22 SS-9661120-CP 4 11
B1840-512-0A0 6 8 MC-2005009-00 4 43 S§-6121220-TP 4 36
B1850-512-000 14 30 MC-2005013-00 11 11 SS-6121610-TP 4 49 TA-0550604-R0 2 8
B1851-512-000 14 29 MDP-500B1400 4 42 SS-6121610-TP 4 65 TA-0750404-R0O 2 13
B1860-512-000 6 43 MDP-500B2100 11 10 S§-6121610-TP 4 70 TA-0750404-R0O 2 36
B1903-552-000 4 8 MSG-19060900 11 3 SS-6121610-TP 8 6 TA-0750704-R0O 2 12
B1904-552-0A0 4 2 MSG-19650900 12 4 S§-6121610-TP 8 b7 TA-1050604-R0 2 36
B1905-541-B00 4 5 S8-61563040-SP 6 30 TA-1250406-R0 2 19
B2906-415-000 4 57 NM-6050001-SE 19 15 SS-6580752-TP 8 35 TA-1250504-R0 2 9
B2907-415-0A0 4 35 NM-6050001-SE 19 17 SS-6661110-SP 4 26 TA-2050406-R0 2 46
B2913-412-N0O0 4 50 N¥-6050001-SE 19 18 S5-6661110-SP 8 29 TA-2100904-R0 2 14
B2915-415-000 4 52 NS-6080210-SP 8§ 44 S8-7060610-SP 6 44 TA-2351004-R0 2 7
B3120-125-000 16 13 NS-6090310-SP 14 32 S5-7080520-SP 10 13
B3125-012-000 16 27 NS-6110310-SP 14 44 SS-7081310-SP 17 24 WP-0250516-8D 4 b3
B3125-012-000 17 18 NS-6110420-SP 6 35 SS-7081310-SP 18 21 WP-0330500-MB 10 14
B3125-012-000 18 15 NS-6110420-SP 8§ 24 S§-7090520-SP 2 32 WP-0371016-SD 6 26
B31256-527-000 16 26 NS-6110420-SP 14 34 SS-70980520-SP 16 24 WP-0480856-SP 17 25




it H i H aE H N % B ___No
WP-0480856-SP 18 22 101-21705 4 33 110-78102 17 20
WP-0501016-SC 17 12 101-21952 4 64 110-78102 18 17
WP-0501016-SC 18 9 101-22109 4 59 110-78250 17 14
WP-0621016-SD 8§ 38 101-22257 4 69 111-85006 19 7
WP-0621016-SD 17 8 101-23305 10 17 111-85105 19 2
WP-0621016-SD 18 5 101-23453 16 1 111-85204 19 3
WP-0740516-SPp 4 66 101-24055 16 5 111-85352 19 4
WP-0740516-SP 10 36 101-24501 16 4 111-85402 19 6
WP-0850002-SP 6 45 101-24758 11 1 111-85501 19 10
WP-1612616-SE 19 13 101-24758 12 1
101-24766 16 2 226-02601 2 43
100-39105 17 10 101-24774 11 5 226-19001 14 27
100-39105 18 7 101-25003 10 6 226-21056 18 11
101-00659 2 44 101-25102 10 19 226-21106 18 19
101-00758 2 16 101-25201 10 20 226-21155 1§ 10
101-00808 2 15 101-25557 14 5 229-04155 4 22
101-00907 2 2 101-25755 14 2 229-04155 8 50
101-01004 2 4 101-25904 14 19 229-07109 10 30
101-01103 2 24 101-26001 14 18
101-01202 2 33 101-26555 14 43
101-01301 2 29 101-26654 14 41
101-01400 2 22 101-26803 14 40
101-01509 2 20 101-26902 14 14
101-02507 4 20 101-27009 14 13
101-02655 4 10 101-28007 17 6
101-02705 4 6 101-28007 18 4
101-02853 4 1 101-28056 17 1
101-03000 4 21 101-28064 18 1
101-03109 4 25 101-28106 17 3
101-03257 4 27 101-28106 18 2
101-03406 4 32 101-35309 2 41
101-04602 4 37 101-46009 2 39
101-04701 4 7 101-46504 2 42
101-04859 4 38 101-47858 4 40
101-05575 10 37 101-52759 10 32
101-05609 10 3 101-60851 2 17
101-06003 8 43 101-61057 4 28
101-06102 4 62 101-61156 11 8
101-06102 8 48 101-61503 17 7
101-06201 8 60 101-61552 17 2
101-06300 8 27 101-62204 15 2
101-06458 8 62 101-62253 15 1
101-06557 8 56 101-62402 15 25
101-06656 8 64 101-62501 156 24
101-06805 8§ 54 101-62600 15 3
101-06904 8§ 3 101-62758 19 1
101-07001 8§ 2 101-78754 10 28
101-07159 8§ 5 101-79208 4 61
101-07209 8§ 25 101-79307 6 49
101-07357 11 7 101-85056 128
101-07508 8§ 8 101-85106 12 7
101-07753 8§ 37 101-85205 12 6
101-08009 8§ 11 101-88001 11 9
101-08512 6 1 101-88902 4 19
101-08611 6 11 101-97655 6 51
101-08751 6 13 104-19307 17 4
101-09007 6 41 104-19307 18 23
101-09106 6 50 106-02902 2.3
101-08205 6 40 106-23403 14 25
101-09809 6 38 107-41759 2 5
101-09908 6 28 110-07101 10 7
101-10104 6 18 110-23702 15 20
101-10153 6 17 110-23751 15 16
101-10203 6 20 110-23801 15 21
101-10252 6 19 110-24007 15 7
101-10401 6 21 110-24106 15 8
101-10500 6 22 110-24205 15 15
101-10609 6 23 110-24304 156 23
101-11805 6 27 110-24403 15 19
101-12050 6 6 110-24502 15 10
101-12407 6 29 110-47107 15 4
101-21069 4 44 110-71602 10 38
101-21309 4 46 110-71701 10 24
101-21408 4 51 110-72204 16 14
101-21556 4 48 110-77567 17 13
101-21606 4 58 110-78003 17 22

- 25—




MEMO




MEMO

- 97 —






wBLERCE

EHEUER, CEHR

To coder o for further
JUK| CORPORATION T

plaass contact !

MLDA-Y YA FERRRAOEL PRI RETER BV ET.

® The desoriplion cowaned in this parts 31 5 subieet o changs for mprovamen of 1ho eammod iy wihowl felize,
BIOA-FUR bR, 1IN AEOREESTRSLELGTT,

o This parts list & adiod i accordance with the product soec Scations as ol Maroh 1398,

88 - 37 Prirtedin Japan £}




